
Civil Collaborative Practice 

at a Glance 
 

 A commitment by the parties 

and their attorneys to resolve 

their disputes outside the 

court system  

 A process intentionally 

geared toward settlement 

from the outset  

 An open, honest, yet 

confidential exchange of 

information by the parties  

 Reduces financial, time, and 

emotional costs  

 Avoids going to court  

 Helps maintain important 

relationships  

 Protects confidentiality and 

avoids publicity  

 Keeps the parties in control 

of the process  

 Encourages mutual respect  

 Provides open 

communication  

 Uses a problem-solving 

approach  

 Identifies and addresses all 

parties' interests and 

concerns  

  

  

Resolving 
disputes 

respectfully 
 

CPNWPA 

is an affiliate 

 of 

www.CPNWPA.org 

www.divorcewithoutfighting.org 

 
Collaborative Practice is a unique 
and growing way for you to 
resolve disputes respectfully – 
without going to court – while 
working with trained 
professionals who are important 
to all areas of your life. 
 
    In Collaborative Practice, 
core elements form your 
contractual commitments, 
which are to: 
  
 Negotiate a mutually 

acceptable settlement without 
having courts decide issues.  

 
 Maintain open communication 

and information sharing. 
  
 Create shared solutions 

acknowledging the highest 
priorities of all.  
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Mission Statement 
 

“Empowering individuals and 
families to address and resolve 

disputes in a safe, respectful 
and peaceful process utilizing a 
multidisciplinary professional 
team dedicated to achieving 

creative results tailored to their 
particular needs and interests.” 

Collaborative Law is a voluntary 
dispute resolution process developed 
to preserve the integrity and dignity 
of families in conflict.  This process 
translates to civil and commercial law 
as well: 

 Divorce 
 Custody 
 Probate/Trust and Estates  
 Healthcare  
 Employment  
 Construction  

 

https://www.collaborativepractice.com 
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Russell J. Adkins, Esquire 
Ekker Kuster McCall & Epstein, LLP 
One East State Street, Suite 300 
P.O. Box 91  
Sharon, PA  16146 (724) 981-2000 x. 220 
rja@ekmelaw.com   www.ekmelaw.com 
 
 
Catherine A. Allgeier, Esquire * 
504 State Street, Suite 203 
Erie, PA  16501  (814) 874-0558 
callgeier@roadrunner.com 
 
 
Jo Alspaugh, Esquire 
Quinn Buseck Leemhuis Toohey & Kroto, Inc. 
2222 West Grandview Boulevard 
Erie, PA  16506 (814) 833-2222 
jalspaugh@quinnfirm.com  www.quinnfirm.com  
 
 
Andrea Amicangelo, Esquire 
The McDonald Group 
456 West Sixth Street  (814) 456-5318 
Erie, PA  16507  www.tmgattys.com 
aamicangelo@tmgattys.com  
 
 
Stacey K. Baltz, Esquire 
Elderkin Law Firm 
150 East Eighth Street  (814) 456-4000 
Erie, PA  16501 www.elderkinlaw.com 
skbaltz@elderkinlaw.com  
 
 
Catherine Moodey Doyle, Esquire 
The Family Law Group, LLC 
337 West Tenth Street  (814) 456-6144 
Erie, PA  16502 www.eriefamilylaw.com 
cmdoyle@eriefamilylaw.com  
 
 
Bradley K. Enterline, Esquire * 
Vice President 
Carney & Good 
254 West Sixth Street   
Erie, PA  16507 (814) 453-5004 
bkelaw@gmail.com www.enterlinemediation.com 
 
 
W. Atchley Holmes, Esquire 
Vendetti & Vendetti 
3820 Liberty Street  (814) 868-8541 
Erie, PA  16509  www.vendettilaw.com 
aholmes@vendettilaw.com  
 
 
Damon C. Hopkins, Esquire 
504 State Street, Suite 300 
Erie, PA  16503 (814) 455-3100 
damonhopkinslaw@gmail.com 
www.DamonHopkinsLaw.com 

 
 
 
Mary Payton Jarvie, Esquire 
Carney & Good 
254 West Sixth Street  
Erie, PA  16507 (814) 453-5004 
chicklaw@velocity.net   www.carneyandgood.com 
 
 
Margaret T. Lucas, Esquire 
245 West Venango Street  
Mercer, PA  16137  (724) 662-9660 

lucaslaw@zoominternet.net 
www.margaretlucaslawoffice.com 
 
 
K. Jennifer Muir, Esquire 
Evans Garvey Lackey & Ochs 
19 Jefferson Avenue 
P.O. Box 949 (724) 342-6835 
Sharon, PA  16146  www.eglolaw.com 
jmuir@eglolaw.com 
 
 
Kimberly A. Oakes, Esquire * 
MacDonald Illig Jones & Britton, LLP 
100 State Street, Suite 700  
Erie, PA  16507 (814) 870-7608 
koakes@mijb.com  www.macdonaldillig.com 
 
 
Barbara Seman Ochs, Esquire 
Evans Garvey Lackey & Ochs 
19 Jefferson Avenue 
P.O. Box 949  
Sharon, PA  16146  (724) 342-6835 
ochs@eglolaw.com  www.eglolaw.com 
 
 
Leigh Ann Orton, Esquire 
Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C. 
11 Park Street  
North East, PA  16428 (814) 725-8691 
lorton@kmgslaw.com www.kmgslaw.com 
 
 
Melissa L. Pagliari, Esquire 
The Family Law Group, LLC 
337 West Tenth Street (814) 456-4000 
Erie, PA 16502  www.eriefamiliylaw.com 

mlpagliari@eriefamillylaw.com 
 
 
James H. Richardson, Jr., Esquire 
Elderkin Law Firm 
150 East Eighth Street (814) 456-4000 
Erie, PA  16501   www.elderkinlaw.com 
jhrichardson@elderkinlaw.com 
 
 
Melissa H. Shirey, Esquire 
The Family Law Group, LLC 
337 West Tenth Street (814) 456-6144 
Erie, PA  16502 www.eriefamilylaw.com 

mhshirey@eriefamilylaw.com 
 

 
 
 
Terry K. Wheeler, Esquire 
56 Clinton Street 
Greenville, PA  16125 (724) 588-1441 
tkwheeler_law@yahoo.com 
 
 
Zanita A. Zacks-Gabriel, Esquire * 
Past President 
402 West Sixth Street (814) 452-4451 
Erie, PA  16507 www.zanitalaw.com  
zzg402@gmail.com 
 
 
Andona R. Zacks-Jordan, Esquire 
402 West Sixth Street 
Erie, PA  16507 (814) 452-4451 
azacksjordan@gmail.com  
www.zanitalaw.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Glenn Bailey, Ph.D., M.A., DAAPM 
Clinical/Health Psychologist 
4000 Sterrettania Road, Upper Level 
Erie, PA  16506  
gtbailey51@roadrunner (814) 454-4285 
 
William Kowalski, Ph.D. 
3268 Lake Front Drive 
Erie, PA  16505  (814) 602-2225 
oceanguy17@aol.com 
 
Jill K. Materna, Psy.D. *♥ 
Child and Family Psychologist 
701 N. Hermitage Rd., Suite 9 
Hermitage, PA  16148 (724) 346-4510 
jdm@drmaterna.com www.drmaterna.com  

 
Pamela A. Presler, M.S.W., L.C.S.W. ♥● 
Secretary 
Nurturinse Counseling and Wellness  
1361 West Sixth Street 
Erie, PA  16505 (814) 455-1301 
pamelapresler@gmail.com  
www.Nurturinse.com 
 
Melissa Sulkowski, R.N., M.A., L.P.C. *♥● 
President 
Nurturinse Counseling and Wellness  
1361 West Sixth Street (814) 455-1301 
Erie, PA  16505   www.Nurturinse.com 

melissasulkowski@gmail.com 
 
 

 

 
Ralph “Chip” R. Riehl, III, Esquire * 
2580 West Eighth Street 
Erie, PA  16505 (814) 838-7920 
Riehllaw@aol.com  
www.riehlmediation.com  

 
 
 
 
 

Karen Benson, CPA, PFS 
McGill, Power, Bell & Associates, LLP 
1920 West 8th Street 
Erie, PA  16505 (814) 453-6594 
kbenson@mpbcpa.com www.mpbcpa.com  
 
 
Diane Gardner, CDFA 
LPL Financial 
1860 E. State Street 
Hermitage, PA  16148 (724) 308-6273 
diane.gardner@lpl.com 
 
 
Abby Paslowski, MBA 
Kingdom Financial Group 
652 West 6th Street 
Erie, PA  16507  (814) 836-5234 
Abby.Paslowski@ampf.com 
 
 
Penny Qualls, CPA 
1787 West 26th Street 
Erie, PA  16508 (814) 456-1298 
plq@pennyqualls.com  
www.pennyqualls.com 
 
 
Daniel E. Sloppy, CPA/ABV, CFF, CVA,  
   CFE, MBA          Treasurer 
Schaffner, Knight, Minnaugh & Co., P.C. 
1545 West 38th Street 
Erie, PA  16508  (814) 454-1997 
dsloppy@skmco.com  www.skmco.com  
 
 
Justina Tushak, CPA, EA and Company 
Accounting & Tax Service 
712 Kahkwa Avenue  (814) 456-1040 
Erie, PA  16505 www.tushakaccounting.com 

jtushak@tushakaccounting.com 
 
 
Sherry Ziesenheim, CPA, CVA, CFF, MA 
Schaffner, Knight, Minnaugh & Co., P.C. 
1545 West 38th Street 
Erie, PA  16508  (814) 454-1997 
sziesenheim@skmco.com www.skmco.com 

ATTORNEYS 

COLLABORATIVE COACHES/ 
CHILD SPECIALISTS♥ 

FINANCIAL PROFESSIONALS 

MEDIATORS 

* founding member of CPNWPA 
 dual professional:  mediator/attorney 
●dual professional:  mediator/therapist 
♥ Also a Child Specialist 

* founding member of CPNWPA 
 dual professional:  mediator/attorney 
●dual professional:  mediator/therapist 
♥ Also a Child Specialist 
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